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August 26, 2016

Mr. Daniel P. Wolf

Executive Secretary

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
350 Metro Square Building

121 Seventh Place East

St. Paul, MN 55101

Re: In the Matter of Application of North Dakota Pipeline Company LLC for a Certificate of Need for the
Sandpiper Pipeline Project in Minnesota; In the Matter of Application of North Dakota Pipeline
Company LLC for a Pipeline Routing Permit for the Sandpiper Pipeline Project in Minnesota,
MPUC Docket Nos. PL-6668/PPL-13-474 and CN-13-473, OAH Docket Nos. 60-2500-31259 and
60-2500-31260

In the Matter of Applications of Enbridge Energy, Limited Partnership for a Certificate of Need for
the Line 3 Replacement Project in Minnesota from the North Dakota Border to the Wisconsin Border;
In the Matter of Applications of Enbridge Energy, Limited Partnership for Pipeline Routing Permit
for the Line 3 Replacement Project in Minnesota from the North Dakota Border to the Wisconsin
Border, MPUC Docket Nos. PL-9/CN-14-916 and PPL-15-137, OAH Docket Nos. 65-2500-32764
and 65-2500-33377

Dear Mr. Wolf:

This is to inform the Commission that, due to Enbridge Energy's recent announcement regarding the
Dakota Access Pipeline Project and uncertainty as to the timing of its proposed projects, the Department
of Commerce will not be submitting an EIS Scope Decision Document for the proposed Sandpiper
Pipeline Project or the Line 3 Replacement Project on the schedule we had earlier indicated to
Administrative Law Judges LaFave and O’Reilly. The Department will put in abeyance the filing of the
Sandpiper and Line 3 Replacement Project Scope Decision Documents until such time as Enbridge makes
clear its intentions about the projects, or until we receive further direction from the Commission.

As always, the Department is available to answer any questions the Commission may have in this regard.

Sincerely,

WILLIAM B. GRANT
Deputy Commissioner

WBG/cw
cc: Honorable Ann C. O’Reilly
Honorable James E. LaFave
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I, Marcella Emeott, hereby state that | have this 26™ of August, 2016 served copies of the
following document on the attached lists of persons by electronic filing, e-mail, or by depositing a
true and correct copy thereof properly enveloped with postage paid in the United States Mail at
St. Paul, Minnesota.
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/s/ Marcella Emeott
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Minneapolis,
MN

554021425




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Janice Vraa N/A 22070 512th Ln Paper Service No OFF_SL_14-916_Official
CC Service List
McGregor,
MN
55760
Ken Vraa N/A 22070 512th Ln Paper Service No OFF_SL_14-916_Official
CC Service List
McGregor,
MN
55760
Tom Watson twatson@iphouse.com Whitefish Area Property 39195 Swanburg Court Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-916_Official
Owners Association CC Service List
Pine River,
Minnesota
56474
James Watts james.watts@enbridge.co |Enbridge Pipelines (North |26 E Superior St Ste 309 [Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-916_Official
m Dakota) LLC CC Service List
Duluth,
MN
55802
Daniel P Wolf dan.wolf@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission |121 7th Place East Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_14-916_Official
Suite 350 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551012147
Jonathan Wolfgram Jonathan.Wolfgram@state. | Department of Public 445 Minnesota Street Suite | Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_14-916_Official
mn.us Safety 147 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101-1547
David Zoll djzoll@locklaw.com Lockridge Grindal Nauen 100 Washington Ave S Ste |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-916_Official

PLLP

2200

Minneapolis,
MN
55401

CC Service List




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Julia Anderson Julia.Anderson@ag.state.m | Office of the Attorney 1800 BRM Tower Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-137_Official
n.us General-DOC 445 Minnesota St CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551012134
Kenneth Barker kenneth.barker@centurylin | Centurylink 100 CenturyLink Drive Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
k.com Communications, LLC CC Service List
Monroe,
LA
71203
Sarah Beimers sarah.beimers@mnhs.org |Minnesota Historical 345 Kellogg Boulevard Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
Society West CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55102
Paul Blackburn paul@paulblackburn.net PO Box 17234 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55417
Christina Brusven cbrusven@fredlaw.com Fredrikson Byron 200 S 6th St Ste 4000 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
554021425
Army Corp of Engineers N/A Army Corps of Engineers 180 5th St E Ste 700 Paper Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
55101
Leigh Currie lcurrie@mncenter.org Minnesota Center for 26 E. Exchange St., Suite  [Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
Environmental Advocacy 206 CC Service List
St. Paul,
Minnesota
55101
Randall Doneen randall.doneen@state.mn.u | Department of Natural 500 Lafayette Rd, PO Box |Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-137_Official
s Resources 25 CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
55155
John E. Drawz jdrawz@fredlaw.com Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Suite 4000 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
200 South Sixth Street| CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
554021425
Kate Fairman kate.frantz@state.mn.us Department of Natural Box 32 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-137_Official
Resources 500 Lafayette Rd CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN

551554032




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn | Department of Commerce |85 7th Place E Ste 500 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-137_Official
.us CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
551012198
Travis Germundson travis.germundson@state. Board of Water & Soil Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-137_Official
mn.us Resources CC Service List
520 Lafayette Rd
Saint Paul,
MN
55155
Emerald Gratz emerald.gratz@state.mn.us | Office of Administrative PO Box 64620 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-137_Official
Hearings CC Service List
Saint Paul,
Minnesota
55164-0620
Kathryn Hoffman khoffman@mncenter.org Minnesota Center for 26 E. Exchange St Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
Environmental Advocacy Ste 206 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Kari Howe kari.howe@state.mn.us DEED 332 Minnesota St, #£200 |Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-137_Official
1ST National Bank Bldg CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Arshia Javaherian arshia.javaherian@enbridg |Enbridge Energy 26 East Superior Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
e.com Suite 309 CC Service List
Duluth,
MN
55802
Linda Jensen linda.s.jensen@ag.state.m | Office of the Attorney 1800 BRM Tower 445 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-137_Official
n.us General-DOC Minnesota Street CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551012134
Ray Kirsch Raymond.Kirsch@state.mn | Department of Commerce |85 7th Place E Ste 500 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-137_Official
.us CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Rachel Kitze Collins rakitzecollins@locklaw.com | Lockridge Grindeal Nauen |100 Washington Ave S Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
PLLP Suite 2200 CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55401
Kevin P. Lee klee@mncenter.org Minnesota Center for 26 E Exchange St Ste 206 |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official

Environmental Advocacy

Saint Paul,
MN
55101

CC Service List




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
John Lindell agorud.ecf@ag.state.mn.us | Office of the Attorney 1400 BRM Tower Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-137_Official
General-RUD 445 Minnesota St CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551012130
Patrick Mahlberg pmahlberg@fredlaw.com Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 S 6th St Ste 4000 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Brian Meloy brian.meloy@stinson.com [ Stinson,Leonard, Street 150 S 5th St Ste 2300 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
LLP CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Jessica Miller Jessica.Miller@whiteearth- [White Earth Band of Ojibwe [P.O. Box 238 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
nsn.gov CC Service List
White Earth,
MN
56591
Debra Moynihan debra.moynihan@state.mn. [ MN Department of 395 John Ireland Blvd MS [ Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-137_Official
us Transportation 620 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55155-1899
John Munter mumooatthefarm@yahoo.c 14860 Bruce Crk Rd Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
om CC Service List
Warba,
MN
55793
Charles Nauen cnnauen@locklaw.com Lockridge Grindal Nauen Suite 2200 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
100 Washington Avenue CC Service List
South
Minneapolis,
MN
55401
Ann O'Reilly ann.oreilly@state.mn.us Office of Administrative PO Box 64620 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-137_Official
Hearings CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Bob Patton bob.patton@state.mn.us MN Department of 625 Robert St N Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-137_Official
Agriculture CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
55155-2538
Alice Peterson N/A 24153 300th St NW Paper Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official

Argyle,
MN
56713

CC Service List




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Joseph Plumer joep@whiteearth.com White Earth Band of Ojibwe [P.O. Box 418 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
CC Service List
White Earth,
Minnesota
56591
Kevin Pranis kpranis@liunagroc.com Laborers' District Council of |81 E Little Canada Road Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
MN and ND CC Service List
St. Paul,
Minnesota
55117
Claudia Schrull CLAUDIA.SCHRULL@EN |Enbridge Pipelines (North | Suite 3300 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
BRIDGE.COM Dakota) LLC 1100 Louisiana CC Service List
Houston,
X
77002
Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.co |Shaddix And Associates Ste 122 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-137_Official
m 9100 W Bloomington Hrwy CC Service List
Bloomington,
MN
55431
Eileen Shore eileenshore@outlook.com | Friends of the Headwaters |3137 42nd Ave So Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55406
Bill Sierks bill.sierks@state.mn.us State of MN - MPCA 520 Lafayette Rd N Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-137_Official
CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Richard Smith grizrs615@gmail.com Friends of the Headwaters |P.O. Box 583 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
CC Service List
Park Rapids,
MN
56470
Mollie Smith msmith@fredlaw.com Fredrikson Byron PA Suite 4000 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
200 South Sixth Street CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
554021425
Byron E. Starns byron.starns@stinson.com | Stinson Leonard Street LLP | 150 South 5th Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
Suite 2300 CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Sandy Sterle ssterle777@gmail.com 2676 County Road 104 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official

Barnum,
MN
55707

CC Service List




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Gerald Von Korff jvonkorff@rinkenoonan.co |Rinke Noonan PO Box 1497 Paper Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
m CC Service List
St. Cloud,
MN
56302
James Watts james.watts@enbridge.co |Enbridge Pipelines (North |26 E Superior St Ste 309 |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
m Dakota) LLC CC Service List
Duluth,
MN
55802
Cam Winton cwinton@mnchamber.com | Minnesota Chamber of 400 Robert Street North Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official
Commerce Suite 1500 CC Service List
St. Paul,
Minnesota
55101
Daniel P Wolf dan.wolf@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission |121 7th Place East Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-137_Official
Suite 350 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551012147
Jonathan Wolfgram Jonathan.Wolfgram@state. | Department of Public 445 Minnesota Street Suite | Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_15-137_Official
mn.us Safety 147 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101-1547
David Zoll djzoll@locklaw.com Lockridge Grindal Nauen 100 Washington Ave S Ste |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_15-137_Official

PLLP

2200

Minneapolis,
MN
55401

CC Service List
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